RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation of
the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations, hereby approves the
Annual Investment Program of the Municipality of Moncada for Calendar Year 2020 in
the total amount of Three Hundred Ninety Eight Million Seven Hundred Fifty Nine
Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Six Pesos (Php 398,759,676.00);

RESOLVED FURTTIER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all concerned
for their information and guidance;

CAFRED.

ATTESTED AND CERTIFIED
TO BE DULY ADOPTED:

inELi=i     I

CERTIHED    to     have     been     duly
ADOPTED   on  the  above-mentioned